

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. CE/

189

/DU/M- 60 (2022-2023)

dated

18/7/22

NOTICE INVITING SPOT QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate Spot quotations are hereby invited from the working contractors of Delhi University for the work " Replacing the cracked PVC water storage tank for the mess in University Hostel for Women, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 19/7/22

Sl. No.	Name of the work\Article	Qty	Unit	Rates	Amount
1	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	2000	ltr	8.80	17600.00
2	P/F 20 mm tank nipple fixing with rubber washers complete.	2	each	276.00	552.00
3	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : 20 mm nominal bore	4.00	each	460.20	1840.80
4	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm dia nominal bore	6	metre	344.10	2064.60
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	6.00	metre	305.05	1830.30
6	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 110 mm bend	2.00	each	129.85	259.70
7	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 25 mm nominal bore, 152mm long, weighing not less than 440 gms	2.00	each	474.25	948.50
8	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	3.00	each	999.95	2999.85
9	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Semi rigid pipe 32 mm dia	15	each	87.70	1315.50
10	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 30 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	10.00	each	72.85	728.50
11	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1.00	each	5260.95	5260.95
12	P/F solid plastic seat cover for dual flush WC of approved make (Hindware make)	1	each	2690.00	2690.00
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	6.00	each	552.35	3314.10
14	P/F CP brass pillar cock etc with necessary washers etc all complete	5	each	710.00	3550.00
15	Providing and fixing CP brass shower of approved quality, 15 mm nominal bore complete.	10	each	776.00	7760.00
16	Repair of dual flush cistern with washer, valve, syphone etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in Charge.	2	Job	3575.00	7150.00
17	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	20.00	sqm	121.55	2431.00
				Total	62295.80
				Say	62296.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 7 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Assistant Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of **Rs.62296/-**

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- Sh. K.P. Joseph, J.E. (C)
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Assistant Engineer